WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Governor Ch. 370

the prohibition on the issuing or transferring of certain alcoholic beverages licenses

within the 24th—and—25th—AlcoholicBeverages—Distriets 24th or 25th alcoholic

beverages district in Prince George’s County under certain circumstances.

BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages
Section 53(k)
Annotated Code of Maryland
(1990 Replacement Volume and 1992 Supplement)

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
Chapter 709 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1988, as amended by Chapter
599 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1989, as amended by Chapter 405
of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1991

Section 3

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF-
MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article 2B — Alcoholic Beverages
53.

(k) (1) The Prince George’s County Board of License Commissioners may not
issue any new Class— beer, wine, and OR liquor licenses THAT HAVE AN OFF-SALE
PRIVILEGE within, or transfer any additional €tass—A beer, wine, ard OR liquor licenses
THAT HAVE AN OFF-SALE PRIVILEGE into the boundaries of the 24th or 25th alcoholic
beverages district:

&3 (I) The 24th alcoholic beverages district consists of Prince George’s
County:

Election district 2, precincts 1, 2, and 7;

Election district 13, precincts 1, 2, 3, and 5;

Election district 17, precincts 1, 2, 3, 5, 7, and §;

Election district 18, precincts 1, 2, 3, 5, 7, and 8; and

Election district 20, precincts 4 and §;

P

25th alcoholic beverages district consists of Prince George’s
County:

®

1. Election district 6, precincts 1, 3 through 7, inclusive, 10
through 12, inclusive, 15, and 16;

2. Election district 13, precincts 4 and 6; and

3.  Election district 18, precincts 4 and 6.
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